TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| American National Can Company | | 07/01/1999 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Pechiney Plastic Packaging, Inc. | |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 8770 West Bryn Mawr Avenue | |
| City: | Chicago | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | |
| Postal Code: | 60631 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 0679632 | MARAFLEX |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)972-0370

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518-280-8924

Email: trademarks@eitangroup.com

Correspondent Name: A. Tally Eitan

Address Line 1: 18106 Kitchen House Court

Address Line 2: c/o Edna Eisemann

Address Line 4: Germantown, MARYLAND 20874

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | T-9400-US |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | A. Tally Eitan |
| Signature: | /te/ |
| Date: | 04/22/2009 |

900132296 TRADEMARK REEL: 003974 FRAME: 0102 Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003974 FRAME: 0103



CERTIFICATE BY AN OFFICER OF PECHINEY PLASTIC PACKAGING, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

I, Eiteen Burns Lerum, certify that I am a Vice President and Secretary of Pechiney Plastic Packaging, Inc. a Delaware corporation, and as such have access to the records of the Company, and am authorized to make this certification.

I further certify that:

- On July 1, 1999; Pechiney Plastic Packaging, Inc. entered into a Contribution, Assignment and Assumption Agreement (the "Transaction Agreement") by and between American National Can Company and Pechiney Plastic Packaging, Inc;
- As required under the terms of the Transaction Agreement, Pechiney Plastic Packaging, Inc. entered into an Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement as of July 1, 1999, by and between American National Can Company and Pechiney Plastic Packaging, Inc. (the "IP Agreement");
- Under the terms of the IP Agreement, the patents and trademarks, and applications for patents and trademarks, as listed in Schedules A and B of the IP Agreement (collectively the "ANC Patents and Trademarks"), were contributed by American National Can Company to Pechiney Plastic Packaging, Inc.;
- The Schedules A and B attached to this Certificate are true and complete copies of the Schedules A and B of the IP Agreement;
- Pursuant to the terms of the Transaction Agreement and the IP Agreement, the ANC Patents and Trademarks became assets of Pechiney Plastic Packaging, Inc., as of July 1, 1999.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this Certificate on July 26, 2007.

Elleen Burns Lerum, Vice President, and

Secretary

State of Illinois Cook County

This document was signed by Eileen Burns Lerum, known to me to be a Vice President and Secretary of Pechiney Plastic Packaging, Inc.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL THERESE GESINSKI NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF JULINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 07/29/09

Pechiney Plastic Packaging, Inc.

8770 West Bryn Mawr Avenue Chicago, IL 60631

Tel:(773) 399-8000

TRADEMARK REEL: 003974 FRAME: 0104

RECORDED: 04/22/2009